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Central Government Health Scheme Hospital Holiday List 2024

The CGHS is an all-inclusive healthcare program that operates on a cashless basis. It was established for the purpose of providing medical assistance to current and former Central Government staff as well as their dependents. Initially, the program was only intended to reimburse those employees for out-patient department (OPD) medicines, but it has since been expanded to include dispensaries that provide the same services. The scheme was originally restricted to Delhi due to the lack of private hospitals in that area. However, it has now grown to cover 25 cities across India, which has placed a great deal of strain on the program’s limited resources.

Facilities available under CGHS

The beneficiaries of CGHS are able to enjoy a variety of facilities that are aimed at providing them with comprehensive healthcare. Among these facilities are outpatient care and medication, access to specialist consultations in government hospitals, and the ability to receive treatment in both government and empanelled hospitals. Additionally, diagnostic tests can be conducted at both government and empanelled diagnostic centres, with pensioners and other identified beneficiaries being able to receive cashless treatment at empanelled hospitals and diagnostic centres. In the event of an emergency or for the purchase of hearing aids, artificial limbs, and other similar items, beneficiaries can also seek reimbursement for any expenses incurred. The CGHS is also committed to providing family welfare services as well as maternal and child health services to its beneficiaries.


	Topic	CGHS Hospital Holiday List 2024PDF Download
	Subject	Holiday List
	Year	2024
	Working Hours	7.30 to 1.30
	Beneficiaries	CG Employees
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	Official Website	cghs.gov.in




CGHS Wellness Centre Holiday List 2024

In 2024, CGHS offices, hospitals, and wellness centers will be closed on all central government holidays. The Government of India’s Department of Personnel and Training recently declared 17 gazetted holidays for its offices in 2024. The Holiday Order ensures that all central government holidays in 2024 will be celebrated with enthusiasm and vigor, resulting in the closure of CGHS facilities on public holidays.
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CGHS Dispensary Holiday List 2024

The Indian government has recently unveiled a comprehensive list of holidays for the upcoming year of 2024. This inclusive list features both gazetted and restricted holidays, catering to the needs of central government employees. The Department of Personnel and Training was responsible for issuing this order on the 16th of June. In conjunction with these holidays, there is a corresponding chart available for Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) hospitals in 2024, as well as circulars from the Department of Personnel and Training. Veterans will also be pleased to know that the year’s list of hospitals and nursing homes empanelled under the Ex-Servicemen Contributory Health Scheme (ECHS) is now available. Lastly, it should be noted that both Dearness Allowance and Dearness Relief have been temporarily frozen.

Important Links:

	CGHS Online Appointment Booking for CG Employees & Pensioners
	List of CGHS Covered Cities and their Website Links
	CGHS Medical Advance for OPD Treatment
	CGHS Empanelled Hospitals Search Tool for all Cities
	Renewal of CGHS Card for Employees and Pensioners


By 2024, CGHS Hospital and Dispensary will have designated National and Gazetted days as holidays. A comprehensive list of these days has been compiled for the convenience of all CGHS beneficiaries. It is highly recommended that beneficiaries take note of these holidays. However, it is essential to bear in mind that in case of emergencies, a specialized team of medical professionals will be on standby to cater to CGHS beneficiaries in need.

List of Gazetted Holidays 2024 in CGHS Offices and Hospitals and Wellness Centres


	No.	Holiday	Date	Day
	1.	Republic Day	26.01.2024	Friday
	2.	Holi	25.03.2024	Monday
	3.	Ram Navami	17.04.2024	Wednesday
	4.	Mahavir Jayanti	21.04.2024	Sunday
	5.	Good Friday	29.03.2024	Friday
	6.	EId-ul-Fitr	09.04.2024 & 10.04.2024	Tuesday & Wednesday
	7.	Buddha Purnima	23.05.2024	Thursday
	8.	EId-ul-Adha (Bakrid)	16.06.2024 & 17.06.2024	Sunday & Monday
	9.	Muharram	17.07.2024	Wednesday
	10.	Independence Day	15.08.2024	Thursday
	11.	Janmashtami (Vaishnava)	26.08.2024	Monday
	12.	Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad	17.09.2024	Tuesday
	13.	Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday	02.10.2024	Wednesday
	14.	Dussehra	12.10.2024	Saturday
	15.	Diwali (Deepavali)	31.10.2024	Thursday
	16.	Guru Nanak’s Birthday	15.11.2024	Friday
	17.	Christmas Day	25.12.2024	Wednesday




List of Restricted Holidays 2024 in CGHS Offices and Hospitals and Wellness Centres


	No.	Holiday	Date	Day
	1.	New Year’s Day	01.01.2024	Monday
	2.	Makar Sankranti	15.01.2024	Monday
	 	Bihu Magh	13.04.2024 & 14.04.2024	Saturday & Sunday
	3.	Pongal	15.01.2024 to 18.01.2024	Monday to Thursday
	4.	Basant Panchami	14.02.2024	Wednesday
	 	Sri Panchami	14.02.2024	Wednesday
	5.	Hazarat Ali’s Birthday	23.01.2024 & 24.01.2024	Tuesday & Wednesday
	 	Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday	24.02.2024	Saturday
	6.	Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati	05.03.2024	Tuesday
	7.	Maha Shivratri	08.03.2024	Friday
	8.	Shivaji Jayanti	19.02.2024	Monday
	9.	Holika dahan	25.03.2024	Monday
	 	Dolyatra	25.03.2024	Monday
	10.	Chaitra Sukladi	09.04.2024	Tuesday
	 	Cheti Chand	09.04.2024	Tuesday
	 	Ugadi	09.04.2024	Tuesday
	 	Padwa	09.04.2024	Tuesday
	 	Gudi	09.04.2024	Tuesday
	11.	Easter Sunday	31.03.2024	Sunday
	12.	Vaisakhi	13.04.2024	Saturday
	 	Vishu	13.04.2024	Saturday
	 	Mesadi	13.04.2024	Saturday
	13.	Vaisakhadi (Bengal)	13.04.2024	Saturday
	 	Bahag Bihu (Assam)	14.04.2024	Sunday
	14.	Jamat-Ul-Vida	04.04.2024 & 05.04.2024	Thursday & Friday
	15.	Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore	08.05.2024	Wednesday
	16.	Rath Yatra	08.07.2024	Monday
	17.	Parsi New Year’s day	15.08.2024	Thursday
	 	Nauraj	15.08.2024	Thursday
	18.	Vinayaka Chaturthi	07.09.2024	Saturday
	19.	Onam or Thiru Onam Day	05.09.2024 & 17.09.2024	Thursday & Tuesday
	20.	Raksha Bandhan	19.08.2024	Monday
	21.	Janmashtami (Smarta)	26.08.2024	Monday
	22.	Ganesh Chaturthi	07.09.2024	Saturday
	23.	Dussehra (Saptami)	12.10.2024	Saturday
	24.	Dussehra (Maha Ashtami)	11.10.2024	Friday
	25.	Dussehra (Mahanavami)	12.10.2024	Saturday
	26.	Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday	17.10.2024	Thursday
	27.	Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chauth)	20.10.2024	Sunday
	28.	Naraka Chaturdashi	31.10.2024	Thursday
	29.	Govardhan Puja	02.11.2024	Saturday
	30.	Bhai Dooj	03.11.2024	Sunday
	31.	Pratihar Shashthi (Chhat Puja)	07.11.2024	Thursday
	32.	Guru Tegh Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day	24.11.2024	Sunday
	33.	Christmas Eve	24.12.2024	Tuesday




CGHS Holiday List 2024 Bangalore

“Attention all valued beneficiaries of CGHS, it is imperative that you be made aware of the upcoming holidays for the wellness centres situated in the state of Karnataka, Bangalore for the year 2024.”


	S.No	Date	Date	Public Holidays
	1	01 Jan 2024	Monday	New Year’s Day
	2	15 Jan 2024	Monday	Uttarayana Punyakalam
	3	15 Jan 2024	Monday	Makar Sankranti Festival
	4	26 Jan 2024	Friday	Republic Day
	5	8 March 2024	Friday	Maha Shivaratri
	6	9 April 2024	Tuesday	Ugadi Festival
	7	14 April 2024	Sunday	Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanthi
	8	14 April 2024	Sunday	Mahaveera Jayanthi
	9	29 March 2024	Friday	Good Friday
	10	10 May 2024	Friday	Basava Jayanthi, Akshaya Tritiya
	11	10 May 2024	Friday	Khutba Ramzan
	12	5 August 2024	Monday	Last Day of Moharam
	13	15 August 2024	Thursday	Independence Day
	14	6 September 2024	Friday	Varasiddhi Vinayaka Vrata
	15	12 Oct 2024	Saturday	Mahanavami, Ayudhapooja
	16	12 Oct 2024	Saturday	Vijayadasami
	17	31 October 2024	Thursday	Naraka Chaturdashi
	18	02 Nov 2024	Saturday	Balipadyami, Deepavali
	19	1 Nov 2024	Friday	Kannada Rajyothsava
	20	18 Nov 2024	Monday	Kanakadasa Jayanthi




CGHS Holiday List 2024 Kolkata

Hello, esteemed CGHS beneficiaries. We are excited to inform you about the upcoming holiday schedule for 2024, which will be observed by all wellness centres in Kolkata, West Bengal state. We kindly request that you take note of the following dates:


	S.No	Festival	Date	Day of Weeks
	1	Birthday of Swami Vivekananda	12 January 2024	Friday
	2	Netaji’s Birthday	23 January 2024	Tuesday
	3	Republic Day	26 January 2024	Friday
	4	Saraswati Puja [Sree Panchami]	14 February 2024	Wednesday
	5	Doljatra	25 March 2024	Monday
	6	Bhratri Dwitiya	27 March 2024	Wednesday
	7	Good Friday	29 March 2024	Friday
	8	Eid-UI-Fitr	10 April 2024	Wednesday
	9	Birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar	14 April 2024	Sunday
	10	Bengali New Year’s Day (Nababarsha)	15 April 2024	Monday
	11	Mahavir Jayanti	21 April 2024	Sunday
	12	May Day	1 May 2024	Wednesday
	13	Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore	8 May 2024	Wednesday
	14	Buddha Purnima	23 May 2024	Thursday
	15	Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid)	16 June 2024	Sunday
	16	Muharram	17 July 2024	Wednesday
	17	Independence Day	15 August 2024	Thursday
	18	Birthday of Gandhiji	2 October 2024	Wednesday
	19	Mahalaya	2 October 2024	Wednesday
	20	Durga Puja, Maha Saptami	10 October 2024	Thursday
	21	Durga Puja, Maha Navami	11 October 2024	Friday
	22	Durga Puja, Dasami	12 October 2024	Saturday
	23	Lakshmi Puja	28 October 2024	Monday
	24	Birthday of Guru Nanak	15 November 2024	Friday
	25	Christmas Day	25 December 2024	Wednesday




CGHS Holiday List 2024 Delhi

Esteemed CGHS beneficiaries, we wish to inform you about the schedule of holidays designated for all wellness centers located in New Delhi state for the year 2024. Kindly take note of the following details:


	S.No	Public Holidays	Date	Day
	1	Republic Day	26 January 2024	Friday
	2	Maha Shivratri	8 March 2024	Friday
	3	Holi	25 March 2024	Monday
	4	Good Friday	29 March 2024	Friday
	5	Eid-ul Fitr	10 April 2024	Wednesday
	6	Mahavir Jayanti	21 April 2024	Sunday
	7	Buddha Purnima	23 May 2024	Thursday
	8	Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)	16 June 2024	Sunday
	9	Muharram	17 July 2024	Wednesday
	10	Independence Day	15 August 2024	Saturday
	11	Janmashtami	26 August 2024	Monday
	12	Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e Milad	15 September 2024	Sunday
	13	Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday	02 October 2024	Wednesday
	14	Dussehra	12 October 2024	Saturday
	15	Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday	17 October 2024	Thursday
	16	Diwali (Deepavali)	1 November 2024	Friday
	17	Guru Nanak’s Birthday	15 November 2024	Friday
	18	Christmas Day	25 December 2024	Wednesday




CGHS Health Center Timings

The CGHS wellness center is under the leadership of the highly regarded CMO or Chief Medical Officer. This person holds a critical role in ensuring that all aspects of the center are functioning efficiently. To help you plan your visit, we have included the operational hours of the center below.

Timing of CGHS Emergency Services

Discover tranquility at the Wellness Centre! You can access it six days a week, from early morning until mid-afternoon, except on Central Government holidays. In the rare event of three consecutive holidays, the centres will only be closed for a maximum of two days. If you ever need emergency assistance, four of our centers in Delhi offer limited services during specific hours. These locations include Kingsway Camp, Telegraph Lane, North Avenue, and South Avenue.

Please note that limited emergency services are offered from 1:30 PM to 7:30 AM. Additionally, First Aid Posts are available at various locations throughout Delhi for your convenience. These FAPs operate during daytime hours and can be found at Nirman Bhawan, Central Secretariat, Vitthal Bhai Patel House, Shastri Bhawan, Supreme Court, Narmada House opposite RML Hospital, and Moti Bagh. Please be aware that PHA is only accessible to Hon’ble MPs and Ex. MPs.

Timing of CGHS Wellness Centre

Operating from 7:30 in the morning until 2:00 in the afternoon on weekdays, the CGHS Wellness Centre is available for your medical needs. Please note that the facility is closed on Sundays and holidays. {Click to view more}

Is CGHS Dispensary open on the second Saturday

Regrettably, the CGHS Dispensary will not be accessible on the second Saturday of each month.

Documents required to apply CGHS Scheme

To be eligible for the CGHS Scheme, certain documents are required. These include a completed application in the correct format, proof of residency, evidence of dependent stay, verification of sons’ ages, disability certificates (if applicable), and passport-sized photos of all qualifying family members. If you were previously issued a CGHS Card while in service, it must be surrendered. Copies of your PPO and Last Pay Certificate must also be attested. Finally, a draft for the required contribution amount must be provided, payable to either “P.A.O., CGHS New Delhi” or “Additional Director, CGHS” for the applicable city.

If employees want to apply for a health card for their eligible family members, they must complete the necessary forms and provide photos as per the prescribed format. These forms are then submitted to the Ministry, Department or Office where the employee is currently employed. Once received, the application form will be forwarded to the office of the Additional Director CGHS in the respective city. The office will then prepare the card and distribute it through Wellness Centres. The same process is done for pensioners. Serving employees will also receive an SMS notification once the process is complete.
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				What is the purpose of the CGHS Office Holiday List 2024?
				
						
				

The CGHS Office Holiday List 2024 provides information about the list of gazetted holidays in CGHS offices and hospitals/wellness centres for the year 2024.


			

		

		
				
				Are there any other gazetted holidays in the CGHS Office Holiday List 2024?
				
						
				

Yes, there are other gazetted holidays listed in the CGHS Office Holiday List 2024. You can refer to the official list for more details.


			

		

		
				
				Can I access the Wellness Centre on gazetted holidays?
				
						
				

No, the Wellness Centre is closed on Central Government holidays.


			

		

		
				
				What happens if there are three consecutive holidays?
				
						
				

In the rare event of three consecutive holidays, the centers will only be closed for a maximum of two days.


			

		

		
				
				Are emergency services available at all Wellness Centre locations?
				
						
				

No, emergency services are only available at four locations in Delhi – Kingsway Camp, Telegraph Lane, North Avenue, and South Avenue.


			

		

		
				
				What are the hours for limited emergency services?
				
						
				

Limited emergency services are offered from 1:30 PM to 7:30 AM.


			

		

		
		








Stay connected with us on our Whatsapp Channel, Facebook,  Instagram, and YouTube Channel to receive the most up-to-date news and updates.
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